can be attached to the valuation than would otherwise be the case. It is recommended
that the valuation of this property is kept under frequent review as more market
evidence becomes available.

Estimated re-instatement cost (£) for insurance purposes

£385,000 (Three Hundred and Eighty Five Thousand Pounds).

Valuation (£) and market comments

The market value of the property, in its present condition, and with vacant possession is
£245,000 (Two hundred and forty five thousand pounds).

Report author: Hugh G Campbell, Bsc FRICS

Company name: Glasgow North - Allied Surveyors Scotland Plc

Address: Herbert House
24 Herbert Street
Glasgow
G20 6NB

Electronically Signed: 167031-16245034-6E8D

Signed:

Date of report: 18/09/2020